Daily Calendar

New Mexico House of Representatives

Representative Javier Martinez, Speaker

Legislative Day 15 Tuesday, March 11, 2025 Calendar Day 48
House Convenes at 10:30 a.m.
ROLL CALL
PRAYER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
NEW MEXICO PLEDGE
READING OF THE JOURNAL
INTRODUCTION OF LEGISLATION
A. Bills
B. Joint Resolutions
C. Resolutions
D. Joint Memorials
E. Memorials
REPORTS OF COMMITTEES
A. Standing
B. Special
Third Reading Calendar
Order Legislation Sponsor(s) Title Committee Votes
1 HCPAC Sub. REP. THOMSON CONGENITAL HEART DISEASE HHHC (5-4)
for HB 76 TESTS FOR INFANTS HCPAC (3-2)
2 HB 27 REP. CATES/SEN. POPE  LIBRARIAN PROTECTION ACT HCPAC (4-2) HEC
7-4)
3 HB 32 REP. SARINANA/SEN. ELECTRIC OR ALT FUEL HTPWC (7-4) HEC
SOULES SCHOOL BUSSES (6-5)
4 HB 98 REP. ANYANONU/REP.  AUTOMATIC EXPUNGEMENT OF  HGEIC (6-3) HIC
JOHNSON EVICTION RECORDS (5-4)



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

HJC Sub. for

HB 215

HB 40/a

HB 208

HB 102

HB 71

HB 67

HB 87/a

HB 155

HB 411

HJC Sub. for
HB 60

HJC Sub. for
HB 153

HJC Sub. for
HB 169
HB 227

HB 17/a/ec

HJC Sub. for
HB 72/ec

HB 258/a

HB 364

HHHC Sub.
for HB 370/a

HB 371

HB 372/a

HJR 5§

SB 163/a/ec

HB 62/a

REP. A. ROMERO/REP.
RUBIO

REP. CATES/REP.
LITTLE

REP. DOW/REP.
VINCENT

REP. REEB/REP. N.
CHAVEZ

REP. GALLEGOS/REP.
JOHNSON

REP. GARRATT/SEN.
JARAMILLO

REP. HOCHMAN-VIGIL

REP. ZAMORA

REP.
ARMSTRONG/REP.
DOW

REP. CHANDLER/REP.
A. ROMERO

REP. SILVA/REP. J.
MARTINEZ

REP. A. ROMERO/REP.
E. CHAVEZ

REP. SERRATO/SEN.
BERGHMANS

REP. LITTLE/REP.
SILVA

REP. E. CHAVEZ/SEN.
DUHIGG

REP. MCQUEEN/REP.
ORTEZ

REP. ANAYA/SEN.
BERGHMANS

REP. GALLEGOS/REP.
HOCHMAN-VIGIL

REP. TERRAZAS/REP.
DOW

REP. TERRAZAS/REP.
DOW

REP. E. CHAVEZ/REP. J.

MARTINEZ

SEN. SHENDO/REP.
JOHNSON

REP. CHANDLER

NO USE OF AI FOR RENT
MANIPULATION

UNIVERSAL ADULT CHANGING
STATIONS / HCEDC AMENDED

HUNTING & FISHING LICENSE
VOTER REGISTRATION

VIOLENT FELONIES FOR
MERITORIOUS DEDUCTION

EARLY CHILDHOOD ED & CARE
FUND TRANSFERS

REASONABLE ASSURANCE FOR
HIGHER ED EMPLOYEES

NON-CONSENSUAL TOUCHING
CLARIFICATION /HJC
AMENDED

GAMING CONTROL BOARD
DIRECTOR QUALIFICATIONS

STATE MINERAL

ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE ACT

PROTECT REPORTERS FROM
EXPLOITATIVE SPYING

PUBLIC EXPRESSION
PROTECTION ACT

CHILD CARE FACILITY
QUALIFYING ENTITIES

COMMISSION ON REDUCTION
OF GROCERY COSTS / HAFC
AMENDED

NURSING STAFF-TO-PATIENT
RATIOS IN HOSPITALS

NATURAL GAS CAPTURE
REQUIREMENTS / HENRC
AMENDED

FEDERAL BENEFITS FOR CYFD
CUSTODY

HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONALS
CREDENTIALING / HCEDC
AMENDED

OFF-HIGHWAY MOTOR
VEHICLES ON ROADS

OFF-HIGHWAY MOTOR
VEHICLE ACT CHANGES /
HTPWC AMENDED

CYFD COMMISSION, CA

TRIBAL REGALIA AT SCHOOL
EVENTS / SEC AMENDED

UNIFORM INVESTIGATIVE
DEMAND PROCEDURE / HGEIC
AMENDED

HCEDC (6-4) HIC
(6-4)

HHHC (9-0)
HCEDC (10-1)

HGEIC (8-0)

HCPAC (6-0) HIC
(8-1)

HEC (10-2) HAFC
(12-3)

HLVMC (7-4) HEC
(12-0)

HCPAC (6-0) HIC
(10-0)

HGEIC (7-1)
HCEDC (10-0)

HRDLC (6-0)
HGEIC (8-0)

HCPAC (4-1) HIC
(8-3)

HCPAC (4-2) HIC
(7-4)

HCPAC (4-2) HIC
(11-0)

HRDLC (3-2)
HCEDC (7-3)

HCPAC (4-2) HAFC
(8-6)

HHHC (5-4) HIC (6-
4

HENRC (7-4) HIC
(7-3)

HHHC (8-0) HIC (8-
2)

HHHC (10-0)
HCEDC (10-0)

HTPWC (11-0)
HGEIC (6-2)

HTPWC (11-0)
HGEIC (8-1)

HGEIC (4-3) HHHC
(9-1) HIC (6-4)

SIRC (5-0) SEC (8-
0) HEC (11-0)
HGEIC (8-0)

HGEIC (4-3) HIC
(7-4)



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

HB 368

HLVMC
Sub. for HB
438

HB 468

HB 518

SB 283

HCEDC Sub.

for HB 61

HB 132

HB 413

HHHC Sub.
for HB 343/a

HGEIC Sub.
for HB 402
HB 532

HB 554/aa

SB 5/aaaaa

HAFC Sub.
for HB 70/ec

HAFC /HJC
Sub. for HB
73

HENRC Sub.
for HB 222

HB 230/aa

HB 244
HJC Sub. for

HB 287
HB 366

HB 428/a

REP. JN
HERNANDEZ/REP.
DIXON

REP. LUJAN/REP.
ROYBAL CABALLERO

REP. MURPHY/REP.
DOW

REP. ANAYA/SEN.
JARAMILLO

SEN. BERGHMANS/SEN.

BRANTLEY

REP. CHANDLER/REP.
SILVA

REP. REEB

REP.
ARMSTRONG/REP.
VINCENT

REP.
ARMSTRONG/REP.
DIXON

REP. JN HERNANDEZ

REP. SANCHEZ

REP. A. ROMERO/REP.
DOW

SEN. CAMPOS/SEN.
WIRTH

REP. LUJAN/REP.
DIXON

REP. ANAYA/REP.
THOMSON

REP. A. ROMERO/SEN.
STEINBORN

REP.
SZCZEPANSKI/REP.
THOMSON

REP. LITTLE/REP.
REEB

REP. REEB/REP.
BLOCK

REP.
ARMSTRONG/SEN.
TRUJILLO

REP. CADENA

HIGH WAGE JOBS TAX CREDIT
"THRESHOLD JOB"

EMPLOYEE PAYMENT FOR
UNUSED LEAVE

RETIRING OF STATE FLAGS

LGBTQ+ DAY

CYFD & USE OF FEDERAL
BENEFITS

UNFAIR PRACTICES ACT
CHANGES

REPEAL OF DEPOSIT OF WILL

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
LICENSURE COMPACT

CYFD PLANS OF SAFE CARE FOR
CERTAIN CHILDREN / HGEIC
AMENDED

HEALTH INSURANCE PROVIDER
INFO LOADING

STUDENT WATER SAFETY
GUIDANCE

RESIDENTIAL HOME BUILDING
AUTHORIZATION / HCPAC
AMENDED / HGEIC AMENDED

GAME COMMISSION REFORM /
SRC AMENDED / SCONC
AMENDED / SFC AMENDED /
S/FLOOR AMENDED / HENRC
AMENDED

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
MEDICAID WAIVER ACT

CHILDHOOD SEXUAL ABUSE
STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS

FRACTURING FLUID
DISCLOSURE & USE

CANNABIS TESTING CERTAIN
EMPLOYEES / HHHC AMENDED /
HJC AMENDED

MAGISTRATE JUDGE MINIMUM
AGE

TELEPHONE, TEXT & SOCIAL
MEDIA CRIMES

VETERINARIAN AS HEALTH
PRACTITIONER

RULES DEFINITIONS FOR
CORRECTIONS / HJIC AMENDED

HCEDC (9-0)
HTRC (11-0)

HLVMC (7-3)
HGEIC (5-3)

HLVMC (10-0)
HGEIC (8-0)

HCPAC (4-0)
HGEIC (5-3)

SRC (8-0) SIC (8-0)
HHHC (8-0)
HCEDC (6-4) HIC
(7-3)

HCPAC (5-0) HIC
(6-2)

HHHC (8-0) HIC (9-
0)

HHHC (9-0) HGEIC
(7-0)

HHHC (7-0) HGEIC
(8-0)

HCPAC (6-0) HEC
(12-0)

HCPAC (4-2)
HGEIC (5-3)

SRC (6-3) SCONC
(5-3) SFC (9-1)
HENRC (6-4)

HHHC (7-2) HAFC
(15-0)

HCPAC (6-0) HIC
(11-0) HAFC (15-1)

HENRC (6-5) HIC
(7-3)

HHHC (6-2) HJC (7-
3)

HGEIC (9-0) HIC
(6-0)

HCPAC (6-0) HIC
(7-0)

HHHC (10-0) HIC
(6-0)

HGEIC (6-3) HIC
“4-3)



49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

HJC Sub. for

HB 442

HB 458/aa

HB 469/aa

HB 553/a

HIM

HIM

HIM

HJM

HJM

HM

HM

HM

HM

HM

HM

HM

HM

HM

HM

HM

24

31

37

15

32

42

43

34

40

45

REP. MATTHEWS/REP.

PARAJON

REP. DIXON/SEN.
SHARER

REP. LARA/REP. J.
MARTINEZ

REP. VINCENT/SEN.
GONZALES

REP. HERRERA/REP.
DE LA CRUZ

REP. DIXON/REP. A.
ROMERO

REP. GONZALES/SEN.
STEFANICS

REP. ANYANONU/SEN.
DUHIGG

REP. GALLEGOS/REP.
SERRATO

REP. GARRATT/REP.
BACA

REP. E. CHAVEZ

REP. SERRATO/REP.
BLOCK

REP. ABEYTA

REP. JF
HERNANDEZ/REP.
LENTE

REP. PETTIGREW/REP.

CULLEN

REP. BLOCK/REP.
LORD

REP. GURROLA/REP.
TORRES-VELASQUEZ

REP. HERNDON

REP. A. ROMERO

REP. A. ROMERO/REP.
RUBIO

MOBILE HOME RENT
STABILIZATION

CARBON DIOXIDE STORAGE
STEWARDSHIP ACT / HENRC
AMENDED / HAFC AMENDED

BORDER AUTHORITY &
DIRECTOR REQUIREMENTS /
HCEDC AMENDED / HJIC
AMENDED

TIMBER GRADING ACT / HAFC
AMENDED

COMBINE STANDING & INTERIM
COMMITTEES

DIRECT AIR CAPTURE
TECHNOLOGY

PROTECTIONS FOR UPPER
PECOS WATERSHED

STRENGTHEN RELATIONS WITH
TAIWAN

ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE
INTERIM COMMITTEE

LESC ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE WORK GROUP

CORRECTIONS & CYFD
STAFFING LEVELS

"CITIZEN SCIENCE DAY"

MOUNT TAYLOR AS CULTURAL
PROPERTY

PEOPLE EXPOSED TO
RADIATION

STUDY MEANS OF TEACHER
ADVANCEMENT

DIDELPHIS VIRGINIANA,
IMPORTANT MARSUPIAL

HISPANIC & BILINGUAL
EDUCATION PROGRAMS

STUDY DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
SERVICE GAPS

STUDY OFFICE OF PEACE

EFFECT OF FEDERAL ACTIONS
ON NM RESIDENTS

HCPAC (3-2) HIC
(5-3)

HENRC (5-3) HAFC
(12-2)

HCEDC (7-2) HJC

@-3)

HENRC (10-0)

HAFC (15-0)

HGEIC (9-0)

HENRC (8-1)

HAAWC (7-1)

HGEIC (8-0)

HCEDC (9-0)

HEC (11-0)

HGEIC (5-3)

HGEIC (8-0)

HGEIC (6-1)

HHHC (8-0)

HEC (10-0)

HGEIC (7-0)

HEC (10-0)

HGEIC (8-0)

HGEIC (7-0)

HGEIC (5-1)



Business on Speaker’s Table

Order Legislation Sponsor(s) Title
1 HM 8 REP. A. MARTINEZ MILKEN FAMILY FOUNDATION,
IN RECOGNITION
2 HM 10 REP. MIRABAL "VALENCIA COUNTY DAY" -
MOYA/REP. BACA February 6, 2025
3 HM 28 REP. BLOCK/REP. "IRISH-AMERICAN DAY" — March
CATES 17,2025
4 HM 30 REP. SMALL/REP. DOW  "SOIL & WATER
CONSERVATION DISTRICT DAY"
— March 5, 2025
5 HM 46 REP. LORD/REP. DE LA "MOTORCYCLE SAFETY

CRUZ

MESSAGES FROM THE SENATE

MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR

AWARENESS MONTH" — May,
2025

ANNOUNCEMENTS AND MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

Temporary Calendar

Order Legislation Sponsor(s) Title Committee Votes
1 * HB 65/ec REP. INSTRUCTIONAL DAYS IN HEC (12-0) HGEIC
ARMSTRONG/REP. SCHOOL YEAR (8-0)
DOW
2 HB 295 REP. SMALL/REP. TAX ON PROPERTY OWNED BY HENRC (6-5)
PARAJON NM RETA HTRC (7-5)
3 HB 457/aa REP. DIXON/SEN. GEOLOGIC CARBON DIOXIDE HENRC (5-4)
SHARER SEQUESTRATION ACT / HENRC HCEDC (9-0)
AMENDED / HCEDC AMENDED
4 HB 487 REP. TORRES- PROTECTION OF HISPANIC HEC (10-0) HGEIC
VELASQUEZ/SEN. EDUCATION (7-0)
LOPEZ
5 SB 8/a SEN. WOODS/REP. VETERINARY MEDICAL LOAN SEC (9-0) SJC (9-0)
LUJAN REPAYMENT PGM / SFC SFC (7-0) HEC (9-0)
AMENDED
6 HGEIC Sub. REP. MATTHEWS MOBILE HOME PARK HGEIC (7-0)

for HM 35

REGULATORY FRAMEWORK



