Daily Calendar New Mexico House of Representatives

Representative Javier Martínez, Speaker



Legislative Day 15 Tuesday, March 11, 2025 Calendar Day 48

House Convenes at

10:30 a.m.

ROLL CALL

PRAYER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

NEW MEXICO PLEDGE

READING OF THE JOURNAL

INTRODUCTION OF LEGISLATION

- A. Bills
- B. Joint Resolutions
- C. Resolutions
- D. Joint Memorials
- E. Memorials

REPORTS OF COMMITTEES

- A. Standing
- B. Special

Third Reading Calendar

Order	Legislation	Sponsor(s)	Title	Committee Votes
1	HCPAC Sub. for HB 76	REP. THOMSON	CONGENITAL HEART DISEASE TESTS FOR INFANTS	HHHC (5-4) HCPAC (3-2)
2	HB 27	REP. CATES/SEN. POPE	LIBRARIAN PROTECTION ACT	HCPAC (4-2) HEC (7-4)
3	НВ 32	REP. SARIÑANA/SEN. SOULES	ELECTRIC OR ALT FUEL SCHOOL BUSSES	HTPWC (7-4) HEC (6-5)
4	HB 98	REP. ANYANONU/REP. JOHNSON	AUTOMATIC EXPUNGEMENT OF EVICTION RECORDS	HGEIC (6-3) HJC (5-4)

5		HJC Sub. for HB 215	REP. A. ROMERO/REP. RUBIO	NO USE OF AI FOR RENT MANIPULATION	HCEDC (6-4) HJC (6-4)
6		HB 40/a	REP. CATES/REP. LITTLE	UNIVERSAL ADULT CHANGING STATIONS / HCEDC AMENDED	HHHC (9-0) HCEDC (10-1)
7		HB 208	REP. DOW/REP. VINCENT	HUNTING & FISHING LICENSE VOTER REGISTRATION	HGEIC (8-0)
8		HB 102	REP. REEB/REP. N. CHAVEZ	VIOLENT FELONIES FOR MERITORIOUS DEDUCTION	HCPAC (6-0) HJC (8-1)
9		HB 71	REP. GALLEGOS/REP. JOHNSON	EARLY CHILDHOOD ED & CARE FUND TRANSFERS	HEC (10-2) HAFC (12-3)
10		HB 67	REP. GARRATT/SEN. JARAMILLO	REASONABLE ASSURANCE FOR HIGHER ED EMPLOYEES	HLVMC (7-4) HEC (12-0)
11		HB 87/a	REP. HOCHMAN-VIGIL	NON-CONSENSUAL TOUCHING CLARIFICATION / HJC AMENDED	HCPAC (6-0) HJC (10-0)
12		HB 155	REP. ZAMORA	GAMING CONTROL BOARD DIRECTOR QUALIFICATIONS	HGEIC (7-1) HCEDC (10-0)
13		HB 411	REP. ARMSTRONG/REP. DOW	STATE MINERAL	HRDLC (6-0) HGEIC (8-0)
14		HJC Sub. for HB 60	REP. CHANDLER/REP. A. ROMERO	ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE ACT	HCPAC (4-1) HJC (8-3)
15		HJC Sub. for HB 153	REP. SILVA/REP. J. MARTÍNEZ	PROTECT REPORTERS FROM EXPLOITATIVE SPYING	HCPAC (4-2) HJC (7-4)
16		HJC Sub. for HB 169	REP. A. ROMERO/REP. E. CHÁVEZ	PUBLIC EXPRESSION PROTECTION ACT	HCPAC (4-2) HJC (11-0)
17		НВ 227	REP. SERRATO/SEN. BERGHMANS	CHILD CARE FACILITY QUALIFYING ENTITIES	HRDLC (3-2) HCEDC (7-3)
18	*	HB 17/a/ec	REP. LITTLE/REP. SILVA	COMMISSION ON REDUCTION OF GROCERY COSTS / HAFC AMENDED	HCPAC (4-2) HAFC (8-6)
19	*	HJC Sub. for HB 72/ec	REP. E. CHÁVEZ/SEN. DUHIGG	NURSING STAFF-TO-PATIENT RATIOS IN HOSPITALS	HHHC (5-4) HJC (6- 4)
20		HB 258/a	REP. MCQUEEN/REP. ORTEZ	NATURAL GAS CAPTURE REQUIREMENTS / HENRC AMENDED	HENRC (7-4) HJC (7-3)
21		HB 364	REP. ANAYA/SEN. BERGHMANS	FEDERAL BENEFITS FOR CYFD CUSTODY	HHHC (8-0) HJC (8- 2)
22		HHHC Sub. for HB 370/a	REP. GALLEGOS/REP. HOCHMAN-VIGIL	HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONALS CREDENTIALING / HCEDC AMENDED	HHHC (10-0) HCEDC (10-0)
23		HB 371	REP. TERRAZAS/REP. DOW	OFF-HIGHWAY MOTOR VEHICLES ON ROADS	HTPWC (11-0) HGEIC (6-2)
24		HB 372/a	REP. TERRAZAS/REP. DOW	OFF-HIGHWAY MOTOR VEHICLE ACT CHANGES / HTPWC AMENDED	HTPWC (11-0) HGEIC (8-1)
25		HJR 5	REP. E. CHÁVEZ/REP. J. MARTÍNEZ	CYFD COMMISSION, CA	HGEIC (4-3) HHHC (9-1) HJC (6-4)
26	*	SB 163/a/ec	SEN. SHENDO/REP. JOHNSON	TRIBAL REGALIA AT SCHOOL EVENTS / SEC AMENDED	SIRC (5-0) SEC (8- 0) HEC (11-0) HGEIC (8-0)
27		HB 62/a	REP. CHANDLER	UNIFORM INVESTIGATIVE DEMAND PROCEDURE / HGEIC AMENDED	HGEIC (4-3) HJC (7-4)

28	НВ 368	REP. JN	HIGH WAGE JOBS TAX CREDIT	HCEDC (9-0)
		HERNANDEZ/REP. DIXON	"THRESHOLD JOB"	HTRC (11-0)
29	HLVMC Sub. for HB 438	REP. LUJAN/REP. ROYBAL CABALLERO	EMPLOYEE PAYMENT FOR UNUSED LEAVE	HLVMC (7-3) HGEIC (5-3)
30	HB 468	REP. MURPHY/REP. DOW	RETIRING OF STATE FLAGS	HLVMC (10-0) HGEIC (8-0)
31	HB 518	REP. ANAYA/SEN. JARAMILLO	LGBTQ+ DAY	HCPAC (4-0) HGEIC (5-3)
32	SB 283	SEN. BERGHMANS/SEN. BRANTLEY	CYFD & USE OF FEDERAL BENEFITS	SRC (8-0) SJC (8-0) HHHC (8-0)
33	HCEDC Sub. for HB 61	REP. CHANDLER/REP. SILVA	UNFAIR PRACTICES ACT CHANGES	HCEDC (6-4) HJC (7-3)
34	HB 132	REP. REEB	REPEAL OF DEPOSIT OF WILL	HCPAC (5-0) HJC (6-2)
35	HB 413	REP. ARMSTRONG/REP. VINCENT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT LICENSURE COMPACT	HHHC (8-0) HJC (9- 0)
36	HHHC Sub. for HB 343/a	REP. ARMSTRONG/REP. DIXON	CYFD PLANS OF SAFE CARE FOR CERTAIN CHILDREN / HGEIC AMENDED	HHHC (9-0) HGEIC (7-0)
37	HGEIC Sub. for HB 402	REP. JN HERNANDEZ	HEALTH INSURANCE PROVIDER INFO LOADING	HHHC (7-0) HGEIC (8-0)
38	HB 532	REP. SANCHEZ	STUDENT WATER SAFETY GUIDANCE	HCPAC (6-0) HEC (12-0)
39	HB 554/aa	REP. A. ROMERO/REP. DOW	RESIDENTIAL HOME BUILDING AUTHORIZATION / HCPAC AMENDED / HGEIC AMENDED	HCPAC (4-2) HGEIC (5-3)
40	SB 5/aaaaa	SEN. CAMPOS/SEN. WIRTH	GAME COMMISSION REFORM / SRC AMENDED / SCONC AMENDED / SFC AMENDED / S/FLOOR AMENDED / HENRC AMENDED	SRC (6-3) SCONC (5-3) SFC (9-1) HENRC (6-4)
41 *	HAFC Sub. for HB 70/ec	REP. LUJAN/REP. DIXON	BEHAVIORAL HEALTH MEDICAID WAIVER ACT	HHHC (7-2) HAFC (15-0)
42	HAFC / HJC Sub. for HB 73	REP. ANAYA/REP. THOMSON	CHILDHOOD SEXUAL ABUSE STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS	HCPAC (6-0) HJC (11-0) HAFC (15-1)
43	HENRC Sub. for HB 222	REP. A. ROMERO/SEN. STEINBORN	FRACTURING FLUID DISCLOSURE & USE	HENRC (6-5) HJC (7-3)
44	HB 230/aa	REP. SZCZEPANSKI/REP. THOMSON	CANNABIS TESTING CERTAIN EMPLOYEES / HHHC AMENDED / HJC AMENDED	HHHC (6-2) HJC (7- 3)
45	HB 244	REP. LITTLE/REP. REEB	MAGISTRATE JUDGE MINIMUM AGE	HGEIC (9-0) HJC (6-0)
46	HJC Sub. for HB 287	REP. REEB/REP. BLOCK	TELEPHONE, TEXT & SOCIAL MEDIA CRIMES	HCPAC (6-0) HJC (7-0)
47	НВ 366	REP. ARMSTRONG/SEN. TRUJILLO	VETERINARIAN AS HEALTH PRACTITIONER	НННС (10-0) Н J С (6-0)
48	HB 428/a	REP. CADENA	RULES DEFINITIONS FOR CORRECTIONS / HJC AMENDED	HGEIC (6-3) HJC (4-3)

49	HJC Sub. for HB 442	REP. MATTHEWS/REP. PARAJÓN	MOBILE HOME RENT STABILIZATION	HCPAC (3-2) HJC (5-3)
50	HB 458/aa	REP. DIXON/SEN. SHARER	CARBON DIOXIDE STORAGE STEWARDSHIP ACT / HENRC AMENDED / HAFC AMENDED	HENRC (5-3) HAFC (12-2)
51	HB 469/aa	REP. LARA/REP. J. MARTÍNEZ	BORDER AUTHORITY & DIRECTOR REQUIREMENTS / HCEDC AMENDED / HJC AMENDED	HCEDC (7-2) HJC (4-3)
52	HB 553/a	REP. VINCENT/SEN. GONZALES	TIMBER GRADING ACT / HAFC AMENDED	HENRC (10-0) HAFC (15-0)
53	HJM 2	REP. HERRERA/REP. DE LA CRUZ	COMBINE STANDING & INTERIM COMMITTEES	HGEIC (9-0)
54	HJM 4	REP. DIXON/REP. A. ROMERO	DIRECT AIR CAPTURE TECHNOLOGY	HENRC (8-1)
55	НЈМ 5	REP. GONZALES/SEN. STEFANICS	PROTECTIONS FOR UPPER PECOS WATERSHED	HAAWC (7-1)
56	НЈМ 6	REP. ANYANONU/SEN. DUHIGG	STRENGTHEN RELATIONS WITH TAIWAN	HGEIC (8-0)
57	НЈМ 9	REP. GALLEGOS/REP. SERRATO	ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE INTERIM COMMITTEE	HCEDC (9-0)
58	HM 2	REP. GARRATT/REP. BACA	LESC ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE WORK GROUP	HEC (11-0)
59	HM 24	REP. E. CHÁVEZ	CORRECTIONS & CYFD STAFFING LEVELS	HGEIC (5-3)
60	HM 31	REP. SERRATO/REP. BLOCK	"CITIZEN SCIENCE DAY"	HGEIC (8-0)
61	HM 37	REP. ABEYTA	MOUNT TAYLOR AS CULTURAL PROPERTY	HGEIC (6-1)
62	HM 15	REP. JF HERNANDEZ/REP. LENTE	PEOPLE EXPOSED TO RADIATION	НННС (8-0)
63	HM 32	REP. PETTIGREW/REP. CULLEN	STUDY MEANS OF TEACHER ADVANCEMENT	HEC (10-0)
64	HM 42	REP. BLOCK/REP. LORD	DIDELPHIS VIRGINIANA, IMPORTANT MARSUPIAL	HGEIC (7-0)
65	HM 43	REP. GURROLA/REP. TORRES-VELÁSQUEZ	HISPANIC & BILINGUAL EDUCATION PROGRAMS	HEC (10-0)
66	HM 34	REP. HERNDON	STUDY DOMESTIC VIOLENCE SERVICE GAPS	HGEIC (8-0)
67	HM 40	REP. A. ROMERO	STUDY OFFICE OF PEACE	HGEIC (7-0)
68	HM 45	REP. A. ROMERO/REP. RUBIO	EFFECT OF FEDERAL ACTIONS ON NM RESIDENTS	HGEIC (5-1)

Business on Speaker's Table

Order	Legislation	Sponsor(s)	Title
1	HM 8	REP. A. MARTINEZ	MILKEN FAMILY FOUNDATION, IN RECOGNITION
2	HM 10	REP. MIRABAL MOYA/REP. BACA	"VALENCIA COUNTY DAY" – February 6, 2025
3	HM 28	REP. BLOCK/REP. CATES	"IRISH-AMERICAN DAY" – March 17, 2025
4	HM 30	REP. SMALL/REP. DOW	"SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT DAY" – March 5, 2025
5	HM 46	REP. LORD/REP. DE LA CRUZ	"MOTORCYCLE SAFETY AWARENESS MONTH" – May, 2025

MESSAGES FROM THE SENATE

MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR

ANNOUNCEMENTS AND MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

Temporary Calendar

Order	Legislation	Sponsor(s)	Title	Committee Votes
1	* HB 65/ec	REP. ARMSTRONG/REP. DOW	INSTRUCTIONAL DAYS IN SCHOOL YEAR	HEC (12-0) HGEIC (8-0)
2	HB 295	REP. SMALL/REP. PARAJÓN	TAX ON PROPERTY OWNED BY NM RETA	HENRC (6-5) HTRC (7-5)
3	HB 457/aa	REP. DIXON/SEN. SHARER	GEOLOGIC CARBON DIOXIDE SEQUESTRATION ACT / HENRC AMENDED / HCEDC AMENDED	HENRC (5-4) HCEDC (9-0)
4	HB 487	REP. TORRES- VELÁSQUEZ/SEN. LÓPEZ	PROTECTION OF HISPANIC EDUCATION	HEC (10-0) HGEIC (7-0)
5	SB 8/a	SEN. WOODS/REP. LUJAN	VETERINARY MEDICAL LOAN REPAYMENT PGM / SFC AMENDED	SEC (9-0) SJC (9-0) SFC (7-0) HEC (9-0)
6	HGEIC Sub. for HM 35	REP. MATTHEWS	MOBILE HOME PARK REGULATORY FRAMEWORK	HGEIC (7-0)